

RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731

REGISTERED OFFICE : "NIGAM CENTRE" 155, LENIN SARANI, ROOM NO.108, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 013

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Third Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December' 2018

(₹ IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018 Un-Audited	30.09.2018 Un-Audited	31.12.2017 Un-Audited	31.12.2018 Un-Audited	31.12.2017 Un-Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Income from Operations						
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	-	-	-	-	22.82	22.82
(b)	Other Operating Income	2.12	2.64	3.17	6.44	9.45	11.43
	Total Income from Operations (net)	2.12	2.64	3.17	6.44	32.27	34.25
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	19.80	19.80
(c)	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employee benefits expense	1.27	1.27	1.12	3.80	4.21	5.29
(e)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
(g)	Other expenses(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	1.13	1.87	2.08	7.14	14.35	15.72
	Total Expenses	2.40	3.14	3.20	10.94	38.36	40.81
3	Profit (loss) before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and tax (1-2)	(0.28)	(0.50)	(0.03)	(4.50)	(6.09)	(6.56)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 - 4)	(0.28)	(0.50)	(0.03)	(4.50)	(6.09)	(6.56)
6	Tax expense						
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax (Asset)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) after tax (5 -6)	(0.28)	(0.50)	(0.03)	(4.50)	(6.09)	(6.56)
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
(a)	Amount of item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit for the Period (After tax) and Other comprehensive Income] (10+12)	(0.28)	(0.50)	(0.03)	(4.50)	(6.09)	(6.56)
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00	308.00
12 (a)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.00)	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.21)
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a)	Basic	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.00)	(0.15)	(0.20)	(0.21)
(b)	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and taken on records by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2019.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Previous period's figures have been re-grouped or re-arranged where ever necessary to make them comparable.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2019. The above results are also subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor.

For Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

P. Kanodia

Pankaj Kumar Kanodia
(Managing Director)
DIN: 07020952

Place : Kolkata

Date : February 12, 2019



RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L65929WB1941PLC010731

REGISTERED OFFICE : "NIGAM CENTRE" 155, LENIN SARANI, ROOM NO.108, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 013

Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss as Previously Reported under GAAP to Ind-AS for the Third Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2018

(₹ IN LACS)

Particulars	For the Half Year Ended September 30, 2018
Net Profit after tax as report under Previous GAAP	-0.20
Ind AS Adjustment: Add/(loss)	0.00
Total Income for the Quarter / Year Ended as per Ind AS	-0.20
Other Comprehensive Income	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the Quarter Ended as per Ind AS	(0.20)

